Microstructure Pressure Sensors
0 psi to 5 psi through 0 psi to 300 psi SCC SMT Series
FEATURES
• Low Cost
• Small Size
• Internal Temperature
Compensation
• Absolute or Gauge

Storage Temperature -55 °C to 125 °C [-67 °F to 257 °F]
Humidity 0 % to 100 % RH
Lead Temperature (Soldering 2 s to 4 s) 250 °C [482 °F]
STANDARD PRESSURE RANGES (1)
Sensitivity (3)
Part Number
Operating
Pressure
Maximum (2)
Pressure
Operating
Pressure Nominal Std Dev. Units
SCC05GSMT(P) 0 psi to 5 psi 20 psi 0 psi to 5 psi 7.50 ±0.68 mV/mA/psi
SCC15(A,G)SMT(P) 0 psi to 15 psi 30 psi 0 psi to 15 psi 4.30 ±0.37 mV/mA/psi
SCC30(A,G)SMT(P) 0 psi to 30 psi 60 psi 0 psi to 30 psi 2.90 ±0.57 mV/mA/psi
SCC100(A,G)SMT(P) 0 psi to 100 psi 150 psi 0 psi to 100 psi 1.30 ±0.20 mV/mA/psi
SCC300ASMT(P) 0 psi to 300 psi 450 psi 0 psi to 300 psi 0.30 ±0.03 mV/mA/psi
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS (1)
Characteristics Min Typ Max Units
Zero Pressure Offset (@ TA =25 °C) -30.0 -10.0 20.0 mV
Linearity, Hysteresis, Repeatability (4) -1.0 0.2 1.0 % FSS

1,27
[.05]8X
3,3
[.13]
3,8
[.15]
2,0
[.08]
8X 0,76
[.03]
0,5 [.02]
ORDERING INFORMATION
 Standard SMT Package Ported SMT Package
Pressure Range Absolute Gage Absolute Gage
0 psi to 5 psi – SCC05GSMT – SCC05GSMTP
0 psi to 15 psi SCC15ASMT SCC15GSMT SCC15ASMTP SCC15GSMTP
0 psi to 30 psi SCC30ASMT SCC30GSMT SCC30ASMTP SCC30GSMTP
0 psi to 100 psi SCC100ASMT SCC100GSMT – –
0 psi to 300 psi SCC300ASMT SCC3000GSMT – –
 3   Honeywell • Sensing and Control
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor